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Frawddeg Yr Wythnos 

Attendance

Clubs

IMPORTANT DATES

Nursery and Reception:  87.5%
Class 1: 99%
Class 2: 97.8%
Class 3: 96.7%
Whole School Attendance: 
96.3%

Contact Information

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Tel: 01352 713184

Jewellery should not be worn to school for 
health and safety reasons. A watch and stud 
earrings are the only pieces of jewellery 
which are permitted. Thank you

Please  ensure that clothes are ‘name 
labelled’ to ensure that we can return ‘lost 
items’ to the correct child. Diolch 

Reminders

Fri 10th Oct: World Mental Health Day
Fri 17th Oct: Show Racism the Red Card 
Wed 15th Oct: Harvest Service 
Tues 21st Oct: Parents Evening R- Yr. 2 
Wed 22nd Oct: Parents Evenings Y 3-6
Fri 24th Oct: School closes for half term
Monday 3rd Nov: School re-opens.
Mon 10th Nov: Anti Bullying Week
Tues 11th Nov: Police Liaison Workshops 
Yrs. 3-6
Fri 14th Nov: Children in Need
Mon 17th Nov: Entrepreneurial Week

Another massive thank you for your kind donations and support at the 
school Council McMillan Coffee morning on Friday. We raised just over 
£300 for this worthwhile cause. What a fantastic effort.

We are looking for parents/grandparents to offer support for FOBS – our 
parent/school fund raising group. If you are interested in being involved, 
please contact the school office. Diolch.

Please join us for our Harvest Service on Wednesday 15th October ( 9:30 
am) at St Michael’s Church. The children are all busy practising their 
songs and words for the service. 
Have a good weekend!

Monday: Clwb Cymraeg ( Yrs. 3-6) 
Wed: DIGI Leaders Yrs. 3-6  
Thurs: Ethics Club ( Yrs. 3-6.) 
All clubs finish at 4 pm unless otherwise 
stated. Diolch


